Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 100kA short circuit current rating according to UL508
• DIN or panel mount
Product Description Ordering Key
This series gives the possibility
to control output power of 3-
phase loads with an analog
control input. The RGC2P is a 2-
phase switching product whilst
the RGC3P switches all 3
phases.
Input types cover a wide range of
current and voltage ranges.
Local setting by an external
potentiometer is also possible.
Switching modes cover phase
angle control, distributed full
cycle control and soft start for
limiting inrush current of loads
having a high temperature
coefficient, such as short wave
infrared heaters.
Detection of mains loss, load
loss, SSR short circuit and over-
temperature is integrated in
some models. Alarm condition is
signalled through an EMR output
and is visually indicated by the
alarm LED. Additional LEDs
indicate input and load status.
Solid State Relays
3-Phase with Integrated Heatsink
Proportional Switching Controllers
Types RGC2P, RGC3P
Ordering Key        (Refer to page 4 for valid part numbers)
RGC 3 P 60 V 65 C1 D F M
RGC2:
2-pole
switching +
1-pole direct
P: Proportional 60:
180 - 660VAC,
1200Vp
AA:
4-20mADC
I:
0-20mADC
4-20mADC
12-20mADC
V:
0-5VDC
1-5VDC
0-10VDC
C1: 1 FC ON,
1FC OFF @
50% input
C4: 4 FC ON,
4FC OFF @
50% input
D: 24VAC/DC
A: 90 - 250VAC
F: Integrated fan
M: Monitoring
for Mains loss,
Load loss, SSR
short circuit,
open circuit and
OTP with EMR
alarm output
SSR with
heatsink
Type of